


ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 98 

(By MR. MORELAND and MR. CARRIGAN) 

[Passed February 16, 1965; in effect ninety days from passage,] 

AN ACT to amend article one, chapter thirteen of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated sec­

tion 6-a, relating to the content of an order or ordinance 

submitting the proposition of issuing bonds to a vote. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That article one, chapter thirteen of the code of West Vir­

ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be 

amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section 

six-a, to read as follows: 

Section 6-a. When Prnceeds of Bond Issue Specified for 

2 One Project May Be Used for Another Project.-!£ the 

3 order or ordinance submitting the proposition of issuing 
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4 bonds to a vote specifies several projects within the same 

5 general purpose and the amount of the proceeds of such 

6 issue to be used for each project and for any reason one 

7 or more of said projects cannot be constructed, carried 

8 out, or completed, the amount of money specified for such 

9 projects and any sums remaining unused upon comple-

10 tion of any one of the specified projects may be allocated 

11 by the governing body in its discretion to and expended 

12 for any one or more of the remaining projects specified 

13 in said order or ordinance if said order or ordinance of 

14 submission shall contain a provision authorizing it to do so. 
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